UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

EASTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

BANKRUPTCY COURT CALENDAR

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURTHOUSE
201 SOUTH EVANS STREET
GREENVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA

THE HONORABLE RANDY D. DOUB, PRESIDING

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 26, 2013

HEARING ROOM:

COURTROOM

09:30 AM

10-00381-8-RDD
#1

10-03655-8-RDD
#3

09-10014-8-RDD
#11

13-03318-8-RDD
#15

11/25/2013  4:39PM

NAOMI L. JONES
TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS

TRUSTEE: Richard M Stearns

MARVIN WENDELL COUNCIL
TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS

TRUSTEE: Richard M Stearns
ATTORNEY: H. Frank Allen (Marvin Wendell Council)

CHARLES & DONNA MARCIA BRANCH
CONTINUED HEARING ON TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS

TRUSTEE: Richard M Stearns

ATTORNEY: Lenita Webb Arrington (Charles Branch, Donna Marcia Branch)

THOMAS N EGERTON
TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS

TRUSTEE: Richard M Stearns
ATTORNEY: Allen C Brown (Thomas N Egerton)

Page: 1

CH: 13

CH: 13

CH: 13

CH: 13



09:30 AM

11-03513-8-RDD
#19

12-05929-8-RDD
#36

09-08810-8-RDD
#37

13-03841-8-RDD
#39

13-00079-8-RDD
#42

11/25/2013  4:39PM

WILLIE R MAY

TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS

TRUSTEE:

ATTORNEY: Allen C Brown (Willie R May)

GEORGE EDWARD & HEATHER NETT AYERS
TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS

TRUSTEE:

ATTORNEY: Richard L. Cannon (George Edward Ayers, Heather Nett Ayers)

TONY MARCEL & NATALIE TOLSON BEST
TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS

TRUSTEE:

ATTORNEY: Richard L. Cannon (Tony Marcel Best, Natalie Tolson Best)

GARY LEON JOHNSON & SHERON VANTASSLE HARRIS-JOHNSON
TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS

TRUSTEE:

ATTORNEY: Leslie Locke Craft (Gary Leon Johnson, Sheron Vantassle Harris-Johnson)

Richard M Stearns

Richard M Stearns

Richard M Stearns

Richard M Stearns

LOU WALLACE JONES

CONTINUED HEARING ON TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS

TRUSTEE:

ATTORNEY: EDWIN M. HARDY (LOU WALLACE JONES)

RICHARD M STEARNS

Page:

2

CH: 13

CH: 13

CH: 13

CH: 13

CH: 13



09:30 AM

13-04109-8-RDD MARY LEE HORNER-JENKINS & ISREAL L JENKINS CH: 13
#43 TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS

TRUSTEE: Richard M Stearns
ATTORNEY: Edwin M. Hardy (Mary Lee Horner-Jenkins, Isreal L Jenkins)

13-01388-8-RDD SUZETTE LEE & ARTHUR DUGGINS CH: 13
#46 TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS

TRUSTEE: Richard M Stearns
ATTORNEY: Edwin M. Hardy (Suzette Lee Duggins, Arthur Duggins)

12-04110-8-RDD GLENDA D DANIELS CH: 13
#47 TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS

TRUSTEE: Richard M Stearns
ATTORNEY: Edwin M. Hardy (Glenda D Daniels)

12-06989-8-RDD SAMUEL LEON WHITE CH: 13
#48 TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS

TRUSTEE:  Richard M Stearns
ATTORNEY: Edwin M. Hardy (Samuel Leon White)

12-08600-8-RDD SCOTTY LEE & MICHELE LEE GRAZIER CH: 13
#59 TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS

TRUSTEE: Richard M Stearns
ATTORNEY: Edwin M. Hardy (Scotty Lee Grazier, Michele Lee Grazier)

11/25/2013  4:39PM Page: 3



09:30 AM

09-05477-8-RDD SANDRA DEE BAKER CH: 13
#61 TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS

TRUSTEE:  Richard M Stearns
ATTORNEY: Edwin M. Hardy (Sandra Dee Baker)

13-01839-8-RDD CORA LEE LANE CH: 13
#62 TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS

TRUSTEE: Richard M Stearns
ATTORNEY: Edwin M. Hardy (Cora Lee Lane)

12-06980-8-RDD ANITA WHITNEY FREEMAN CH: 13
#64 TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS

TRUSTEE: Richard M Stearns
ATTORNEY: Edwin M. Hardy (Anita Whitney Freeman)

13-05088-8-RDD JOHN ALAN LOGAN CH: 13
#97 TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS

TRUSTEE:  Richard M Stearns
ATTORNEY: PRO SE (John Alan Logan)

12-07252-8-RDD JIMMY W. & CAROL F TEACHEY CH: 13
#100 CONTINUED HEARING ON TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS

TRUSTEE: Richard M Stearns
ATTORNEY: Michael P. Peavey (Jimmy W. Teachey, Carol F Teachey)

11/25/2013  4:39PM Page: 4



09:30 AM

13-03753-8-RDD THOMAS I. & SENNIE M. HARRELL CH: 13
#103 TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS

TRUSTEE: Richard M Stearns
ATTORNEY: Renorda Pryor (Thomas I. Harrell, Sennie M. Harrell)

13-05416-8-RDD DOUGLAS & JOAN DILLARD CH: 7
#127 1) SHOW CAUSE FOR FAILURE TO FILE VERIFICATION (#38)
#128 2) SHOW CAUSE FOR FAILURE TO FILE VERIFICATION (#47)

ATTORNEY: Brian Behr (Bankruptcy Administrator)
TRUSTEE:  Bankruptcy Administrator

TRUSTEE:  Walter L Hinson (, Walter L Hinson)
ATTORNEY: PRO SE (Douglas Dillard)
ATTORNEY: PRO SE (Joan Dillard)

13-06547-8-RDD FANNIE M. QUARLES CH: 7
#129 SHOW CAUSE FOR FAILURE TO PROVIDE PAY ADVICES AND TAX RETURNS

TRUSTEE:  Walter L Hinson
ATTORNEY: Michael B. Sosna (Fannie M. Quarles)
ATTORNEY: Christopher Scott Kirk (Bankruptcy Administrator)

13-06791-8-RDD DERRICK D & TOSOMBRA D FAISON CH: 13
#133 *MOTION TO EXTEND AUTOMATIC STAY

TRUSTEE:  Robert R Browning, Interim Trustee
ATTORNEY: Craig I. Bryant (Derrick D Faison, Tosombra D Faison)

11/25/2013  4:39PM Page: 5



09:30 AM

13-06864-8-RDD
#134

10:00 AM

13-05236-8-RDD
#144

13-04241-8-RDD
#151

13-04607-8-RDD
#153

11/25/2013  4:39PM

WADE A & KELLI B PHELPS
*MOTION TO EXTEND AUTOMATIC STAY

TRUSTEE: Richard M Stearns
ATTORNEY: Richard L. Cannon (Wade A Phelps, Kelli B Phelps)

DEBORAH JONES CARPENTER
MOTION FOR VALUATION OF COLLATERAL

TRUSTEE: Richard M Stearns
ATTORNEY: Peggy S. Levin (Deborah Jones Carpenter)

LORI LYN BRILEY
MOTION FOR RELIEF FROM AUTOMATIC STAY

TRUSTEE: Richard M Stearns
ATTORNEY: Edwin M. Hardy (Lori Lyn Briley)
ATTORNEY: Theodore A. Nodell (Green Tree Servicing, LLC)

JAMES HAYES MCCLURE
MOTION FOR RELIEF FROM AUTOMATIC STAY

TRUSTEE: Richard M Stearns
ATTORNEY: Edwin M. Hardy (James Hayes McClure)
ATTORNEY: Paul A. Fanning (First-Citizens Bank & Trust Company)

Page: 6

CH: 13

CH: 13

CH: 13

CH: 13



10:00 AM

12-09097-8-RDD
#158

10:30 AM

13-02515-8-RDD
#163

09-10014-8-RDD
#165

13-04983-8-RDD
#169

11/25/2013  4:39PM

WESLEE SCOTT & MARY MARGARET REDINGER CH: 13
MOTION FOR RELIEF FROM AUTOMATIC STAY

TRUSTEE:  Bankruptcy Administrator

TRUSTEE: Richard M Stearns

ATTORNEY: Douglas M. Strout (Weslee Scott Redinger, Mary Margaret Redinger)
ATTORNEY: Christopher Scott Kirk (Bankruptcy Administrator)

JOSEPHINE SPENCER CH: 13
OBJECTION TO CLAIM OF EXEMPTIONS

TRUSTEE:  Richard M Stearns
ATTORNEY: Edwin M. Hardy (Josephine Spencer)

CHARLES & DONNA MARCIA BRANCH CH: 13
MOTION FOR HARDSHIP DISCHARGE

TRUSTEE: Richard M Stearns
ATTORNEY: Lenita Webb Arrington (Charles Branch, Donna Marcia Branch)

HENRY T & WILHELMAINE S HAWKS CH: 13
MOTION FOR CONFIRMATION

TRUSTEE: Richard M Stearns
ATTORNEY: Allen C Brown (Henry T Hawks, WilhelMaine S Hawks)

Page: 7



10:30 AM

13-02920-8-RDD
#171

11-03004-8-RDD
#172

11-00023-8-RDD
#176

13-01407-8-RDD
#177

13-05671-8-RDD
#178

11/25/2013  4:39PM

HOYT STREETER & TRESSA JEAN BARRETT
MOTION TO DETERMINE VALUE AND/OR STATUS OF CLAIM

TRUSTEE:

ATTORNEY: Robert E. Fuller (Hoyt Streeter Barrett, Tressa Jean Barrett)

JOSEPH LEE & QUEENIE ELIZABETH HARRELL

Richard M Stearns

MOTION TO MODIFY PLAN

TRUSTEE:

Richard M Stearns (, Richard M Stearns)
ATTORNEY: Michael B. Sosna (Joseph Lee Harrell, Queenie Elizabeth Harrell)

STEPHEN R. ABRAMS

MOTION TO MODIFY PLAN

TRUSTEE:

KENNETH ALAN & PHYLLIS LENORE ARMSTRONG

Richard M Stearns (, Richard M Stearns)
ATTORNEY: J. Allen Murphy (Stephen R. Abrams)

MOTION TO SET ASIDE DISMISSAL

TRUSTEE:

TARMINA WHITNEY & HAROLD WESLEY MASON
OBJECTION TO CLAIM OF EXEMPTIONS

TRUSTEE:

ATTORNEY: Edwin M. Hardy (Tarmina Whitney, Harold Wesley Mason)

Richard M Stearns (, Richard M Stearns)
ATTORNEY: Michael B. Sosna (Kenneth Alan Armstrong, Phyllis Lenore Armstrong)

Richard M Stearns

Page:

8

CH: 13

CH: 13

CH: 13

CH: 13

CH: 13



11:00 AM

13-04121-8-RDD
#179

#180

12-07378-8-RDD
#194

11:30 AM

13-05807-8-RDD
#198

#199

12-07710-8-RDD
#200

11/25/2013  4:39PM

1)

2)

1

2)

KAMAILAH O'NEAL & DANA RANSOM
TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS

OBJECTION TO CLAIM 5 OF AMERICREDIT FINANCIAL SERVICES

TRUSTEE:

ATTORNEY: Edwin M. Hardy (Kamailah O'Neal Ransom, Dana Ransom)
ATTORNEY: Christopher Lewis White (Americredit Financial Services, Inc. dba)

Richard M Stearns

WARREN F HORTON

TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS

TRUSTEE:

ATTORNEY: J. Allen Murphy (Warren F Horton)

Richard M Stearns

TONYA MARIE WHITE

MOTION FOR TURNOVER AND MOTION FOR SANCTIONS AGAINST ATLANTIC

FINANCIAL

MOTION FOR RELIEF FROM AUTOMATIC STAY

TRUSTEE:

ATTORNEY: J. Allen Murphy (Tonya Marie White)
ATTORNEY: William F. Hill (Atlantic Financial Services)

STEVEN MALACHI & CHRISTIAN SHARBER CANADY
MOTION FOR SANCTIONS FOR VIOLATION OF AUTOMATIC STAY - Chowan Hospital

TRUSTEE:

ATTORNEY: Michael B. Sosna (Steven Malachi Canady, Christian Sharber Canady)

Richard M Stearns

Stephen L Beaman

Page:

9

CH: 13

CH: 13

CH: 13

CH: 7



01:00 PM

12-06692-8-RDD
#203

#204

02:00 PM

12-07112-8-RDD
#205

12-07111-8-RDD
#206

02:30 PM

13-02872-8-RDD
#207

11/25/2013  4:39PM

1)

2)

DAX RAYNARD & GLORIA CRANDELL NELSON CH: 11

CONFIRMATION OF CHAPTER 11 PLAN

MOTION FOR RELIEF FROM AUTOMATIC STAY

ATTORNEY: Christopher Scott Kirk (Bankruptcy Administrator)
ATTORNEY: JONATHAN E. FRIESEN (Dax Raynard Nelson, Gloria Crandell Nelson)
ATTORNEY: Kimberly A. Sheek (Select Portfolio Servicing, Inc.)

YNOT LLC CH: 11

MOTION TO ENFORCE AUTOMATIC STAY

TRUSTEE:  George M. Oliver
ATTORNEY: Christopher Scott Kirk (Bankruptcy Administrator)

SUSAN M HUTSON CH: 11

MOTION TO ENFORCE AUTOMATIC STAY

ATTORNEY: George M. Oliver (George M. Oliver)
TRUSTEE:  George M. Oliver
ATTORNEY: Christopher Scott Kirk (Bankruptcy Administrator)

RODGERS INVESTMENT GREENVILLE, LLC CH: 11

CONFIRMATION OF CHAPTER 11 PLAN

ATTORNEY: Christopher Scott Kirk (Bankruptcy Administrator)
ATTORNEY: Trawick H Stubbs (Rodgers Investment Greenville, LLC)

Page: 10



02:30 PM

13-05071-8-RDD CLARK CABLE SERVICES, INC. CH: 11
#208 MOTION FOR AUTHORITY TO USE CASH COLLATERAL

ATTORNEY: Trawick H Stubbs (Clark Cable Services, Inc.)
ATTORNEY: Christopher Scott Kirk (Bankruptcy Administrator)

11/25/2013  4:39PM Page: 11



